



\$~22.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9848/2023**

JAYANT SINGH RAGHAV

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Parikshit, Advocate for respondent No.1.**

**Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.01.2024**

CM APPL. 3402/2024

1. Keeping in view the averments made in the application, the delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.
2. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9848/2023

3. Let a counter affidavit be filed within a week. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for and is permitted to file the counter affidavit within four weeks.



5. List on 02nd May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 19, 2024

N.Khanna