



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9848/2023

JAYANT SINGH RAGHAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai, Advocate

versus

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Standing Counsel with Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for MCD.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Advocates for R-3.

Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, Advocate for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 3, 4, 5, 8 and 9 prays for and is given last and final opportunity to file the counter affidavit within four weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is permitted to file a rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1 within eight weeks.



3. List on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2024**

*Aj*