



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9848/2023**

JAYANT SINGH RAGHAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Paul Kumar and Mr. Aryyan
Kumar, Advocates**

versus

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Advocate for
R-1
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh, Advocate
for R-3 to 5, 8 and 9
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, SC, MCD, Mr.
Ankur Sharma and Mr.J. S. Oberio,
Advocates for MCD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

List on 24th January, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

ms