



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9848/2023

JAYANT SINGH RAGHAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai and Mr. Atul
Srivastav, Advocates

versus

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Ankur Sharma and Mr. J.S.
Oberoi, Advocate for MCD.
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi and Ms. Hepsiba
Bobin, Advocates for R-3, 4, 5, 8 & 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

1. By the next date of listing, the parties shall complete their pleadings.
2. List on 12th March 2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 24, 2025

ॐ