



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9848/2023**

JAYANT SINGH RAGHAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Ms. Kaurvaky Mohanty, Mr. J. Shivam Kumar, Mr. Rishit V. Ms. Rini Mehra, Ms. Shrutika Pandey, Mr. Devvrat S. And Mr. Himanshu Misra, Advocates.

versus

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Prema Prayadar Shini, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, SPC with Ms. Usha Jamwal, Ms. Harshita Chaturvedi and Mr. Siddhant Nagar, Advocates for R-3, 4, 5, 8 and 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

CM APPL. 15094/2025

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Having regard to the averments made in the application, prayer for amendment is allowed. Let a copy of the amended petition alongwith the amended memo of parties be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks.



3. Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 10 to 17, returnable on 07.05.2025.

W.P.(C) 9848/2023 & CM APPL. 14993/2025

4. List on 07.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 12, 2025

yrj