



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9848/2023 & CM APPL.14993/2025**

JAYANT SINGH RAGHAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Ms. Anjali Agrawal, Ms. Thajaswini C.B., Mr. Devvrat Singh, Ms. Shrutika Pandev & Mr. Karuvaki Mohanty, Advs.

versus

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms.Prema Priyadarshini, Adv. with Mr.Priyansh Kanwar, Adv. for R-1/DMC.

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. N. Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Uday N. Tiwary and Mr. Akshat Tiwary, Mr. N. Kumar, Advs. for DTC.

Mr. G. G. Oberoi, SC for MCD.

Mr.Arush Kapoor with Ms.Mehak Arora, and Mr.Sandeep Kapoor Advs for R-15.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

List on 15.07.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MJ/J