



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9848/2023 & CM APPL. 14993/2025**
JAYANT SINGH RAGHAVPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Thajaswini C.B., Advocate.**

versus

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,**
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri and
Mr. Ojas Pandey, Advocates for R1 to
9.
Mr. Arush Kapoor, Advocate for R15.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
15.07.2026

%

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. We have been informed by learned Counsel for the Petitioner that in pursuance of our order dated 09.07.2025, the Counter Affidavit(s) and Reply(ies) to the miscellaneous applications have not been filed by some of the Respondents.
3. Accordingly, we direct that all those Respondents, who have not yet filed their Counter Affidavit(s) and Reply(ies) to the miscellaneous applications may file the same within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit(s) as well as Rejoinder(s) to the miscellaneous applications thereto, if any, may be filed by the Petitioner within a period of two weeks thereafter.



4. List on 30.09.2026.
5. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to communicate this Order to learned Counsel for the Respondents in writing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 15, 2026/sms